
1. WORK NOTED "BY OTHERS" OR "NIC" IS NOT IN CONTRACT.

2. WORK OUTSIDE "AREA OF WORK", IS NOT IN CONTRACT, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED. 

3. EXTEND W ALLS TO DECK ABOVE STOREFRONT SYSTEMS AND 
GLASS WALL PARTITIONS.

4. WHERE NEW PARTITION ALIGNS WITH THE FACE OF AN EXISTING 
FURRED  COLUMN OR PARTITION, REMOVE CORNER BEAD, TAPE, 
SPACKLE AND SAND JOINT BETW EEN NEW  AND EXISTING GYPSUM 
BOARD.

5. EXISTING WALL SURFACES AND PARTITIONS TO REMAIN SHALL BE 
PATCHED, SPACKLED AND SANDED SMOOTH SO AS NOT TO LEAVE 
ANY EVIDENCE OF DEMOLITION OR REPAIR WORK.

6. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, SMOKE DETECTORS AND 
ALL OTHER LIFE SAFETY DEVICES AS REQUIRED BY CODE. PROVIDE 
DRAW ING SHOWING LOCATION, OF DEVICES FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO 
FRAMING OF WALLS. DO NOT PLACE IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.

7. PROVIDE OR REUSE HOT AND COLD WATER LINES, SOIL, VENT LINES 
AND PRESSURE AND SHUTOFF VALVES AS REQUIRED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING AND PLUMBING CODES FOR 
PLUMBING FIXTURES.

8. VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS TO CONFIRM 
CONSTRUCTABILITY. ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS SHALL BE 
IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION 
PRIOR TO THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK.

9. COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS AND CEILING 
FOR MILLWORK, WALL AND CEILING ATTACHED ITEMS.

10. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS 
AND TYPES, DOOR AND WINDOW LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS 
SHOWN ON PARTITION PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT, NOTIFY 
ARCHITECT. PARTITION PLAN SUPERSEDES OTHER PLANS.

11. COORDINATE SCHEDULE FOR TELEPHONE, DATA, SECURITY AND 
AUDIO VISUAL INSTALLATIONS, WITH TENANT AND OWNER.

12. PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE TO FINISH FACE, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR" SHALL 
BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESS OF FINISHES.

13. PARTITIONS AT BUILDING PERIMETER SHALL BE CENTERED ON 
CENTER LINE OF COLUMN OR W INDOW MULLION, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES - CONSTRUCTION:

14. COLUMN CENTER LINES, OR GRID LINES, ARE SHOWN FOR 
DIMENSIONING, VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS IN FIELD. 

15. PROVIDE PARTITION TYPE WITH THE HIGHEST UL AND/OR 
ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE RATING WHERE MORE THAN ONE 
PARTITION TYPE IS INDICATED. 

16. ALIGN FINISHES ON EXPOSED SIDE OF PARTITION AND FURR 
CONCEALED SIDE OF PARTITION AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 
FLUSH INSTALLATION WHERE ADJACENT PARTITION TYPES DIFFER 
IN OVERALL THICKNESS.

17. PROVIDE GLASS-MAT WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD FOR 
INTERIOR PARTITIONS IN A TOILET ROOM, JANITOR'S CLOSET AND 
LOCATIONS TO RECEIVE TILE. 

18. CROSS BRACE CHASE PARTITIONS FROM STUD TO STUD AT 4'-0" 
O.C. VERTICAL MINIMUM AND PER MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS. 

19. PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION FULL HEIGHT OF PARTITIONS 
AROUND PERIMETER OF TOILET ROOMS, MECHANICAL ROOMS, 
MECHANICAL SHAFTS, PLUMBING CHASES AND ABOVE SCHEDULED 
CEILINGS WHERE PARTITIONS DO NOT EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF 
DECK ABOVE. 

20. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL CAULKING AROUND PERIMETER EDGES AND 
PENETRATIONS AT SOUND INSULATED WALLS. OFFSET ELECTRICAL 
AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS 16" MINIMUM IN SEPARATE STUD 
CAVITIES.

21. OFFSET ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS 16" MINIMUM IN 
SEPARATE STUD CAVITIES. 

22. MATERIALS USED IN UL RATED PARTITIONS SHALL CONFORM TO 
REFERENCED STANDARDS.

23. STENCIL BOTH SIDES OF UL RATED PARTITIONS ABOVE SCHEDULED 
CEILING  WITH REQUIRED PROTECTION TEXT.

24. FIRE STOP PENETRATIONS IN UL RATED PARTITIONS TO 
MAINTAIN/ACHIEVE LEVEL OF PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR 
PARTITION TYPE. FIRE STOP ALONG PERIMETER OF RATED 
PARTITIONS WHERE VOIDS OCCUR. 
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OWNER

6 SUMMIT
2820 Selwyn Ave., Ste. 616

Charlotte, NC 28209
Phone

Dylan Kwasniewski

CIVIL

Landworks Design Group, PA
1230 West Morehead St., Ste. 304

Charlotte, NC 28208
704-841-1604

Matt Langston

PLUMBING

W ilde Engineering
15822 Kelly Park Circle
Huntersville, NC 28078

704-439-7038

Matt Lewis

VICINITY MAP

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

Orion Growth
2033 EUCLID AVENUE, UNIT B

CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
888-247-4498

John Ramseur

ARCHITECT

Little
615 S. College St. Ste. 1600

Charlotte, NC 28202
704-525-6350

Nicholas Ault

MECHANICAL

W ilde Engineering
15822 Kelly Park Circle
Huntersville, NC 28078

704-439-7038

Matt Lewis

ELECTRICAL

W ilde Engineering
15822 Kelly Park Circle
Huntersville, NC 28078

704-439-7038

Matt Lewis

NO. REASON DATE

Sheet Number Sheet Name

05 - PLUMBING

P001 PLUMBING NOTES, LEGENDS, AND SYMBOLS

P101 PLUMBING PLAN - DEMO

P102 SUPPLY PIPING PLAN - NEW WORK

P201 PLUMBING PLAN - DEMO

P202 SUPPLY PIPING PLAN - NEW WORK

06 - MECHANICAL

M001 MECHANICAL NOTES, LEGENDS, AND DETAILS

M101 MECHANICAL PLANS - NEW WORK

07 - ELECTRICAL

E001 ELECTRICAL NOTES, LEGENDS, AND DETAILS

E002 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

E003 ELECTRICAL PENETRATION DETAILS

E004 ELECTRICAL PWER RISER, DETAILS, AND SCHEDULES

E101 ELECTRICAL PLANS - EXISTING AND DEMO

E102 ELECTRICAL PLANS - NEW WORK

E201 PANEL SCHEDULE

Sheet Number Sheet Name

00 - COVERSHEET

CS COVER SHEET

01 - GENERAL / LIFE SAFETY

G001 BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

G010 FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGNS

G020 FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGNS

G111 LIFE SAFETY PLANS

03 - LANDSCAPE

L001 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN

L100 SITE PLAN

L101 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L102 UTILITY PLAN

L200 GRADING AND ESC PLAN

L300 DETAILS

L301 DETAILS

04 - ARCHITECTURE

AD111 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

AD121 DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS

A010 WALL TYPES - INTERIOR PARTITIONS

A110 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

A111 FLOOR PLANS

A112 ROOF PLAN

A121 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A210 ELEVATIONS

A310 ENLARGED ELEVATION + EXTERIOR DETAILS

A400 ENLARGED TOILET PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

A601 VERTICAL CIRCULATION

A900 DOOR AND FRAME TYPES



2018 Appendix B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

MECHANICAL DESIGN & SUMMARY

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System:

Unitary:

description of unit:

heating efficiency:

cooling efficiency:

cooling output:

heating output:

Boiler:

Chiller:

Number of poles:

Motor type:

Minimum efficiency:

Number of phases:

Motor horsepower:

List equipment efficiencies:

Mechanical system motors:

Cooling Efficiency:

Heating Efficiency:

Oversizing reason:

Boiler output:

Oversizing reason:

Chiller output:

Building Heating Load:

Building Cooling Load:

Thermal Zone:

Exterior Design Conditions:

winter dry bulb:

summer dry bulb:

Interior Design Conditions:

winter dry bulb:

summer dry bulb:

relative humidity:

summer wet bulb:

Weather Station:

METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:

Prescriptive

Energy Cost Budget

No Change to Existing Systems

Mechanical Systems, Service Systems and Equipment

Performance
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2018 Appendix B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

DESIGN LOADS:
IMPORTANCE FACTORS:

SNOW (IS):

SEISMIC (IE):

LIVE LOADS:

ROOF:

MEZZANINE:

FLOOR:

GROUND SNOW LOAD:

WIND LOADS:

BASIC WIND SPEED (ASCE-7):

EXPOSURE CATEGORY:

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY:

RISK CATEGORY (TABLE 1604.5):

SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION:

(SS):

(S1):

SITE CLASSIFICATION (ASCE 7):

DATA SOURCE:

Field Test

Not Applicable Presumptive

Historical Data

BASIC STRUCTURAL SYSTEM:

Bearing Wall Building Frame

Dual w/ Special Moment Frame

Not Applicable Moment Frame

Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel

Inverted Pendulum

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE:

Simplified Equivalent Lateral ForceNot Applicable Dynamic

Architectural, Mechanical, Components Anchored? Not Applicable Yes No

EarthquakeNot Applicable Wind

Field Test
(Copy of Test Report Included)

Not Applicable Presumptive Bearing Capacity

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL:

SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:

Soil Bearing Load:

Pile Size, Type, & Capacity:

???

???

??? PSF

??? PSF

??? PSF

??? PSF

??? MPH

???

???

???

??? %g

??? %g

???

<<Insert Soil Bearing PSF>>

<<Insert Pile Description>>
<<Insert Pile Description>>

Roof/Ceiling Assemblies:

Exterior Wall Assemblies:

Skylight Assemblies:

Description

Mark/Tag

Assembly Total U-Value

R-Value of Insulation

Skylights in Assembly

Skylight Area in Assembly

Assembly U-Value

SHGC

Mark/Tag

Description

Mark/Tag

Assembly Total U-Value

R-Value of Insulation

Openings (Windows/Doors with Glazing):

Mark/Tag

Assembly U-Value

SHGC

Door R-Value

Description

Mark/Tag

Assembly Total U-Value

R-Value of Insulation

Walls Below Grade:

Description

Mark/Tag

Assembly Total U-Value

R-Value of Insulation

Floors Over Unconditioned Space:

Description

Mark/Tag

Assembly Total U-Value

R-Value of Insulation

Floors Slab-on-Grade:

Horizontal/Vertical Req. 

Slab Heated?

2018 Appendix B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

THERMAL ENVELOPE:

Projection Factor

2018 Appendix B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

ENERGY SUMMARY

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:
The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code 
shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the 
plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs 
annual energy cost for the proposed design.

EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIES WITH CODE: Yes No

EXEMPT BUILDING: Yes No

Code or Statutory Reference:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Climate Zone:

METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:

Prescriptive (NCECC 2018)

No Change to Existing Systems

Performance (NCECC 2018)

Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.1-2013)

Performance (ASHRAE 90.1-2013)

Other

3A

EXISTING HISTORICAL BUILDING

SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special approvals: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc.)
Described Below:

HISTORIC BUILDING REVIEW

Plumbing Fixture Requirements (Table 2902.1)

Use

New

Existing

Required

Male Female Unisex

Water Closets
Urinals

Male Female Unisex

Lavatories Showers
& Tubs

Drinking Fountains

Regular ADA

BUSINESS
OCCUPANCY

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

2

0 0

1

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

Accessible Parking (Section 1106)

Lot or Parking Area

Totals:

Total # of Parking Spaces Number of Accessible Spaces Provided

Total Number 
Accessible Spaces 

ProvidedRequired Provided
Regular with 

5' Access 
Aisle

Van Spaces with:

132" Access 
Aisle

8' Access 
Aisle

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

Name/Description

Name/Description

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Accessible Dwelling Units (Section 1107)

Accessible 

Units 
Required

Total Units

Accessible 

Units 
Provided

Type "A" 

Units 
Required

Type "A" 

Units 
Provided

Type "B" 

Units 
Required

Type "B" 

Units 
Provided

Total 

Accessible 
Units Provided

NO DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS IN SCOPE OF WORK

Life Safety Plan Requirements

Life Safety Plan Sheets:

Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)

Assumed and real property line locations 
(if not on the site plan)

Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to 
assumed property lines (705.8)

Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load 
calculation (Table 1004.1.2)

Occupant loads for each area

Exit access travel distances (1017)

Common path of travel distances 
[Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1)]

Dead end lengths (1020.4)

Clear exit widths for each exit door

Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door 
can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)

Actual occupant load for each exit door

A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated 
floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for purposes of 
occupancy separation

Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount 
of delay (1010.1.9.7)

Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks 
(1010.1.9.9)

Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

The square footage of each fire area (202)

The square footage of each smoke compartment for 
Occupancy Classification I-2 (407.5)

Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been 
utilized regarding the items above

G111

Life Safety System Requirements

Emergency Lighting: Yes No

Exit Signs:

Fire Alarm:

Smoke Detection System:

Carbon Monoxide Detection:

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Partial

Percentage of Wall Opening Calculations (Table 705.8)

Fire Seperation 

Distance (ft) from 
Property Line

Northern Elevation

Eastern Elevation

Southern Elevation

Western Elevation

Degree of Openings Protection

(Table 705.8)
Allowable Area (%) Actual Shown on Plan (%)

12'-0"

26'-0"

26'-0"

30'-0"

UP, NS

UP, NS

UP, NS

UP, NS

15%

70%

70%

NO LIMIT

14%

12%

18%

0%

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

Building 
Element

Fire 
Separation 
Distance 

(feet)

Rating

Required

Detail # & 
Sheet #

Design # for 
Rated 

Assembly

Sheet # for 
Rated 

Penetration

Sheet # for 
Rated Joints

Structural 
Frame 

(Columns, 
girders, 

trusses, etc.)

Bearing Walls

Exterior

North

East

West

South

Interior Bearing Walls

Nonbearing Walls & Partitions

Exterior

North

East

West

South

Interior W alls & Partitions

Floor Construction (Including 
supporting beams & joists)

Floor Ceiling Assembly

Columns Supporting Floors

Roof Construction (Including 
supporting beams & joists)

Roof Ceiling Assembly

Columns Supporting Roof

Shaft Enclosures - Exit

Shaft Enclosures - Other

Corridor Separation

Occupancy/Fire Barrier 
Separation

Party/Fire Wall Separation

Smoke Barrier Separation

Smoke Partition

Tenant/Dwelling Unit/Sleeping 
Unit Separation

Incidental Use Separation

* Indicate section number permitting reduction

Provided (w/
Section ###
reduction)*

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1-HR

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1-HR

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 / G010

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

U-305

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

E003

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

G010

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Allowable Height

Shown on Plans Code ReferencesAllowable

1 Provide code reference if the “Shown on Plans” quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.

Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3)

Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4)

55'-0" 34'-4" N/A

3 2 N/A

Allowable Area Classification & Uses
Primary Occupancy Classification(s):

A-1

Assembly

A-2

A-3

A-4

A-5

B

Business

E

Education

F-1 (Moderate)

Factory

F-2 (Low)

H-1 (Detonate)

Hazardous

H-2 (Deflagrate)

H-3 (Combust)

H-4 (Health)

H-5 (HPM)

I-1 (Condition 1)

Institutional

I-1 (Condition 2)

I-2 (Condition 1)

I-2 (Condition 2)

I-3 (Condition 1)

I-3 (Condition 2)

I-3 (Condition 3)

I-3 (Condition 4)

I-3 (Condition 5)

M

Mercantile

R-1

Residential

R-2

R-3

R-4

S-1 (Moderate)

Storage

S-1 (High Piled)

S-2 (Low)

S-2 (High Piled)

Parking Garage (Open)

Repair Garage

Parking Garage (Enclosed)

U

Utility & Misc.

Accessory Occupancy Classification(s):

Incidental Uses (Table 509):

Special Uses (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections):

Special Provisions (Chapter 5 - List Code Sections):

Mixed Occupancy? No Separation:

1 Hour 2 Hour

3 Hour 4 Hour

Exception:N/A

Yes, Non-Separated Use 
(Section 508.3)

Yes, Separated Use 
(Section 508.4) 

Separated Use Calculations (Table 506.2)

Occupancy Type Actual Area (ft2) Allowable Area (ft2) [Actual Area]÷[Allowable Area]

Allowable Area Increase Calculations

Story # Description & Use
(A)

Building Area per 
Story [Actual] 

(B)

Table 506.24

Area

(C)

Area for Frontage 
Increase1,5

(D)

Allowable Area per 
Story or Unlimited2,3

1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed below:

a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = (F).
b. Total Building Perimeter = (P) 
c. Ratio = (F/P)
d. Minimum width of public way = (W)
e. Percent of frontage increase If = 100[F/P – 0.25] x W /30 

2 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507.
3 Maximum Building Area = Total number of stories in the building * D (Maxumum 3 stories) (506.2).
4 The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4.  The maximum area of air 
traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1. 
5 Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.

NOT APPLICABLE

I-4

(F/P) = 0.784

(If) = 53.38%

Level 01

Level 02

Future Business Occupancy
Tenant

Future Business Occupancy
Tenant

2,677 ft²

2,703 ft²

28,500 ft²

28,500 ft²

15,213 ft²

15,213 ft²

43,713 ft²

43,713 ft²

(F) = 174'-0"

(P) = 222'-0"

(W) = 30' - 0"

S-2

N/A

Gross Building Area Table

Floor

Totals:

Existing Building Area New Building Area Sub-Total

5,380 SF 0 SF 5,380 SF

2,703 SF

2,677 SF2,677 SF

2,703 SF

0 SF

0 SF

Level 01

Level 02

2018 Appendix B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)
(REPRODUCE THE FOLLOWING DATA ON THE BUILDING PLANS SHEET 1 OR 2)

NAME OF PROJECT:

ADDRESS: ZIP CODE:

OWNER/AUTHORIZED AGENT:

PHONE NUMBER:

E-MAIL:

OWNED BY: Private City County State Other

CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION: City County State

1125 Belmont Avenue

1125 Belmont Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205

Orion Growth - John Ramseur

(T) 888.247.4498

johnr@oriongrowth.com

City AHJ: N/A

County AHJ: N/A

NAME:

COMPANY:

Architect of Record:

PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT:

PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Civil Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Electrical Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Fire Alarm Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Plumbing Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Mechanical Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Fire Suppression & Sprinkler Standpipe Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Structural Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Retaining Walls (> 5'-0" high)  Engineer of Record:
NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

NAME:

COMPANY: PHONE NUMBER:

EMAIL:

LICENSE NUMBER:

Eddie Portis

eddie.portis@littleonline.com

704.561.8772Little Diversified Architectural Consulting

10188

Nicholas Ault

nick.ault@littleonline.com

704.561.3422Little Diversified Architectural Consulting

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

Matthew Lewis

mlewis@wildeengineering.com

704.439.7038Wilde Engineering

049228

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

Matthew Lewis

mlewis@wildeengineering.com

704.439.7038Wilde Engineering

049228

Matthew Lewis

mlewis@wildeengineering.com

704.439.7038Wilde Engineering

049228

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

Other Discipline Designer of Record

Other Discipline Designer of Record

2018 NC Building Code: New Building Addition 1st Time Interior Completion

Shell & Core* Phased Construction - Shell & Core*

* Contact local inspection jusrisdiction for possible additional precedures & requirements. 

N/A

2018 NC Existing Building Code: Prescriptive Repair Chapter 14

Historic Property Change of Use

Alteration Level 1

N/A

Alteration Level 3Alteration Level 2

Constructed:

Renovated:

Current Occupancy(s):

Proposed Occupancy(s):

Occupancy Category:

(Table 1604.5)

Current:

Proposed:

N/AI II III IV

N/AI II III IV

Renovation

(date) 01/01/1905

(date) 09/01/2021

(Ch. 3) N/A

(Ch. 3) BUSINESS

BASIC BUILDING DATA
Construction Type: I-A I-B II-A II-B III-A III-B IV V-A V-B

Sprinklers: N/A Yes No Partial

N/A NFPA 13 NFPA 13R NFPA 13D

Standpipes: No Class I - Wet Class I - Dry Class II - Wet Class II - DryN/A

Class III - Wet Class III - Dry

Primary Fire District: Yes No

Flood Hazard Area: Yes No

Special Inspections Required: Yes* No

* Contact local inspection jusrisdiction for possible additional precedures & requirements. 

TOTAL SCOPE OF WORK AREA:

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIPTION:

5,380 SF

RENOATION OF HISTORIC PROPERTY.  BUILDING IS CURRENTLY UNOCCUPIED, ALL EXISTING
OPENINGS TO BE REUSED,NO NEW EXTERIOR OPENINGS OR FENESTRATION.  BUILDING SHELL
WILL BE KEPT AS A COLD DARK SHELL TO BE UPFIT BY A FUTURE BUSINESS OCCUPANCY
TENANT

2018 Appendix B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

ELECTRICAL DESIGN & SUMMARY

Electrical Systems and Equipment
METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:

Prescriptive (NCECC 2018)

No Change to Existing Systems

Performance (NCECC 2018)

Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.1-2013)

Performance (ASHRAE 90.1-2013)Lighting Schedule:

Fixture Type:

Lamp Type Required:

Total Watts / Fixture:

Ballast Type Used:

Number of Lamps:

Number of Ballasts:

Allowable Lighting Power:

Space by Space Method

Whole Building Method

Allowed Lighting Power:

Designed Lighting Power:

Difference:

INTERIOR LIGHTING

Allowed Lighting Power:

Designed Lighting Power:

Difference:

EXTERIOR LIGHTING

Additional Efficiency Package Options:

FOR 2018 NCECC COMPLIANCE PATHS. NOT REQUIRED FOR ASHRAE 90.1 COMPLIANCE PATHS. 

C406.2 More Efficient HVAC Equipment Performance

C406.3 Reduced Lighting Power Density

C406.4 Enhanced Digital Lighting Controls

C406.5 On-Site Renewable Energy

C406.6 Dedicated Outside Air System

C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heating
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DN DN

UP

DN

CLEAR OPENING WIDTH

EXIT EGRESS DEAD END DISTANCE

OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE

PANIC
ACCESS
REQUEST

34"

Yes
No

0.2"
170
75

No

34"
0.2"

170
75

CLEAR WIDTH PER OCCUPANT

OCCUPANT CAPACITY

ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD

PANIC HARDWARE

ACCESS CONTROL DEVICE
(E.G. CARD READER)

CLEAR STAIR W IDTH

CLEAR WIDTH PER OCCUPANT

OCCUPANT CAPACITY

ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD

EXIT REMOTENESS DISTANCE

EXIT EGRESS COMMON PATH

EXIT EGRESS DISTANCE

TRAVEL DISTANCE SHOWN: 000'

TRAVEL DISTANCE SHOWN: 000'

Area Name

150 SF
AREA

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

REQUEST TO EXIT

DIAGONAL DISTANCE: 14' - 0"

DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS: 14' - 0"

B

C

A

1

2

3

44 SF

CUSTODIAL

RESTROOM

ADA
RESTROOM

TRAVEL PATH: 69' - 6"

PANIC
ACCESS
REQUEST

Yes
No
No

34"
0.2"
170
13

PANIC
ACCESS
REQUEST

Yes
No
No

34"
0.2"
170
28

STAIR

2633 SF

FUTURE OFFICE
UPFIT

FE

39"
.3"
130
28

CONVENIENCE STAIR 
(NO EMERGENCY EGRESS)

CONVENIENCE DOOR
IN EXISTING OPENING 

(NO EMERGENCY EGRESS)

1/
3 

D
IA

G
O

N
A
L 

=
 2

5'
 -
 5

/8
"

75
' -

 1
 3

/4
"

>
 2

6' - 5" (1/3
 D

IA
G

O
N

A
L)

6
8' - 4

"

12% OPENING 
AREA AT WALL

1
2

' 
- 

0
"

DOOR SWING TO MATCH EXISTING 
DOOR SWING NOT REQUIRED PER 
OCCUPANT LOAD (NCBC 1010.1.2.1)

B

C

A

1

2

3

2703 SF

FUTURE OFFICE
UPFIT

TR
A
V
EL PA

TH
: 69' - 3"

PANIC
ACCESS
REQUEST

Yes
No
No

34"
0.2"
170
27

STAIR

RESTROOM

FE

1/
3 

D
IA

G
O

N
A
L 

=
 2

5'
 -
 5

/8
"

75
' -

 1
 3

/4
"

SINGLE EXIT PER 1003.2.2(2) -
EXIT ACCESS DISTANCE < 75' 

39"
.3"
130
28

12% OPENING 
AREA AT WALL

1
2

' 
- 

0
"

B 1.05 0.66 1 0

0.01 0.01 0 0

1.08 0.68 1 0

2.14 2 0

REQUIRED 3 2 2 0

3** 3 2 0

S-1

B

SUBTOTAL

PROVIDED

26.33

0.15

27.03

53.51 1.35

water closet formulas:    
A-1/A-3 occupancy: male: 1 per 125; female 1 per 65
B occupancy: male/female: 1 per 25 for first 50, 1 per 50 thereafter
S-1/S-2 occupancy: male/female: 1 per 100

lavatory formulas:
A-1/A-3 occupancy: male/female: 1 per 200    
B occupancy: male/female: 1 per 40 for first 80, 1 per 80 thereafter
S-1/S-2 occupancy: male/female: 1 per 100

drinking fountain formulas:
A-1/A-3 occupancy: 1 per 500    

B occupancy: 25-100: 1,   101-250:2,   251-500:3
S-1/S-2 occupancy: n/a

LEVEL 2

LAV'SWC'S

UNISEX

DF'S SHWR

M / FUNISEX
USE

LOAD*

TOTAL

LEVEL 1

*Only 1 restroom for each gender required per floor. Per 2902.2 exception 5 
allows for the use of unisex facilities.
**WC count to be shared between Level above and Below per 2902.3.2

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS
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1125 BELMONT AVENUE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28205

LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS

1/4" = 1'-0"G111

1A LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVEL 1

LEVEL 01 - OCCUPANT LOAD

DESCRIPTION FUNCTION (USE) OF SPACE AREA
AREA PER

OCCUPANT TEST
OCCUPANT

LOAD

B

FUTURE OFFICE
UPFIT

BUSINESS AREA (GROSS) 2,633 SF 100 SF 26.33

S-2

CUSTODIAL ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM
(GROSS)

44 SF 300 SF 0.15

LEVEL 01 OCCUPANT LOAD 2,677 SF 26.48

1/4" = 1'-0"G111

1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - LEVEL 2

LEVEL 02 - OCCUPANT LOAD

DESCRIPTION FUNCTION (USE) OF SPACE AREA
AREA PER

OCCUPANT TEST
OCCUPANT

LOAD

B

FUTURE OFFICE
UPFIT

BUSINESS AREA (GROSS) 2,703 SF 100 SF 27.03

LEVEL 02 OCCUPANT LOAD 2,703 SF 27.03

LEVEL 01 OCCUPANT LOAD: 27 

LEVEL 02 OCCUPANT LOAD: 28

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD:  55 

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:  5,380 SF** ALL BUILDING AREAS TO BE CONSIDERED 

BUSINESS OCCUPANCY, MEASURED AT 1 

OCC / 100 GSF, UNLESS INDICATED 
OTHERWISE ON THE FLOOR PLANS

NO. REASON DATE
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